
1 
(Rev. 7.7.23) 

CITY OF STOCKTON 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This Amendment Number 5 to the above referenced Professional Services Contract, is entered into on 
_________________________, between the City of Stockton (“City”) and GRIFFIN STRUCTURES, INC. 
(“Consultant”) for the CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR THE NEW CITY HALL RENOVATIONS AND 
RELOCATION, Project No. E016015. 

RECITALS 

 Section 11, Contract Amendments, states that the Professional Services Contract may be amended only by 
written instrument signed by Consultant and City; and 

 The City needs to increase the Compensation, not to exceed amount in Section 2 of the Professional Services 
Contract and Exhibit B, by $442,565, to pay for the Consultant for additional services; and  

Now therefore, the City and the Consultant mutually agree as follows: 

1. The maximum not to exceed amount to be paid to the Consultant, including if authorized, reimbursement of
expenses, in Section 2 of the Professional Services Contract and Exhibit B, will now read as follows:

“The maximum not to exceed amount in Section 2 of the Professional Services Contract and Exhibit B, is
amended to $2,191,761.”

2. City shall pay Consultant for additional changes in scope outlined in Exhibit A.

All other terms and conditions of the Professional Services Contract shall remain unchanged and remain in full force 
and effect unless modified by a written amendment signed by both parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have executed this Contract. 
CONSULTANT  

_________________________________________________________________________________  _        _ 
Consultant’s Name (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 

_______________________________________________________________________________     _____ 
Authorized Signature Date 

_____________________________________________________________________________  _______ 
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing 

____________________________________________________________________________     _______ 
Address 

CITY OF STOCKTON 

______________________________________________________________________      ______________ 
Harry Black, City Manager   Date 

ATTEST: 

_______________________________________________________________________________             _____ 
Katherine Roland, CMC, CPMC, Interim City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney 

BY:

Contract  
Number: 

Amendment 
Number: 

422000450 5 

 

GRIFFIN STRUCTURES, INC. 

Jon Hughes, President                  10/30/2024

1 Technology Dr. suite i829, Irvine CA 92694

ATTACHMENT C



EXHIBIT A
ATTACHMENT CATTACHMENT C



EXHIBIT A
ATTACHMENT CATTACHMENT C



EXHIBIT A
ATTACHMENT CATTACHMENT C




